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NOTICE! !

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
job=AZ15 5/1/2019
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Box Number= AZ15012

Claim Begin-End: AMC441162-AMC441166

1 Initial Receipt
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AMC# DATE CLOSED ADJ INITIAL REMARKS



United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3747774
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3853530
Date of Transaction: 01/24/2017

CUSTOMER:
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATIOI~~ TERE~942 CALLE AMANECER STE A
SAN CLEMENTE,CA 92673-6220 US ~ IAN 3 1 2017 ~ j

%:11&*S-
LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE1 5.00 - n/a - 11] J.-CASES: AMC441162/$20.00, AMC441163/$20.00,
AMC441164/$20.00, AMC441165/$20.00,
AMC441166/$20.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIMS LOCATION FEE2 5.00 -n/a - 185.00CASES: AMC441162/$37.00, AMC441163/$37.00,
AMC441164/$37.00, AMC441165/$37.00,
AMC441166/$37.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIMS MAINTENANCE FEE3 5.00 -n/a - 775.00CASES: AMC441162/$155.00, AMC441163/$155.00,
AMC441164/$155.00, AMC441165/$155.00,
AMC441166/$155.00

TOTAL: $1,060.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 1060.00 POSTMARKED: 01/19/2017

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 01/23/2017
CHECK NO: 8661

NAME: DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION
942 CALLE AMANECER STE A
SAN CLEMENTE CA 92673-6220 US



REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.
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These documents have been scanned!
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tzE{fti United States Department of the Interior I ,U®,Ul--®N, i
i U-5. DWARU,-EN, OF mE :m=1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office ~

()ne North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www.blm.gov/azf
u..! 1 8 2018

In Repli Refer To:
3800 (9200) RM
AN'10435946. A\10436799. ANIC'441165

CERTIFIED MAIL. - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTE[) No. 9214890194038373688135

NOTICE

/-itGERRA[.I) RANDY UNDERWOOD S R This Notice Affects Those c lainis
3292 W MCKINLEY AVE Shown in the Block Below.
FRESNO. CA 93722-5522

A>.1(435946. ANIC436*01)..-\\1(441165
DEAD HORSE MINE. GENERAI_ GRANT MINE. SHIRTTAIL MINE

Maintenance Fee Waiver Held for Relection

Ihis office received the Maintenance Fee \Vaivet- Certification (u aiver) for the above listed
litilling Claint(S). The waiveris not properly completed and does not meet the annual filing

requirements.

In accordance uith 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3835,10. the name. address. and
orieinal sienatures ofall owners ofthe mining Claim must be included on the waiver form.

Please correct the discrepancy as noted below:

The u aiver was filed on a form that has expired. You must provide the waiver information on
the enclosed current form.

Inorder to correct the defect in the waiver. per 43 CFR 3835.93. you must provide this office
with the requested information u ithin 60 days of your receipt of this notice. If you are unable to
provide this information. you have the option of paying the annual maintenance fee of 5155 per
claim (5155 per 20 acres for placer claims larger than 20 acres). If we do not receive the
requested corrections or the maintenance fees within the 60-clay time frame. the claim(s) will be
declared forfeited and closed.



If additional information is required, please contact RBAnn Myers at 602-417-9413. Please
include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Sincerely,

1 i

Lucas Lucero
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division



~~11 UNITED STAT
7/ POSTAL SERVILE

Date Produced: 10/22/2018

ConnectSuite Inc.:

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9214 8901 9403 8373
6881 35. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 10/16/2018 at 02:22 p.m. in FRESNO, CA
93722. The scanned image of the recipient inforrnati~g,japw*jd&0 below.- 1
Signature of Recipient : 74154/14 £24116(~Irrr ) rci

ll
t G EUM Unord.

Address of Recipient : &4 1 .2 l,1 ' V -
efy

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance,
please contact your local post office or Postal Service representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United States Postal
Service. It is solely for customer use.

Customer Reference Number: C1025973.5930979
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1-h,It ED STATES
Form 3830-2 DEPARTMENT 01: 71 IE INTERIC)R . ~ *~1!'~21 9, f 1 'tnt'
(October 20 63) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMI{N I ,~~~ / FORM APPROVED ./

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION t--' OMB NO. 1004-0114
Expires: October 31,2016

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2. ,

1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment yearbeginningon September l~o / 5' andending on September 1 ~
2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or tEHer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on l'edeGi-lands in the United States

ofAmerica on September 1,*9*St,S~
3, The undersigned have perfbrmed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form,

the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
4. The undersigned understand that it the assessment w·ork obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment >ear only),

a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of

intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
6. The undersigned understandand acknowledge thatpursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001.the filing or recording of a false. fictitious. or fraudulent

document with the BLM may result in a fine of'up to $250,000, a prison term not to exceed fiLe years. or both.
7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for Lfhich this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME. Bl.M RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

L (2{gAS,Q~iaL <SAL/h\) 4-- 11·M 6 4 3 6 Rod)
2 -De*Z) HOC€_ A·n/1i «NS 944
3. Ek-(,144*l C Mi/Ahew 0<1* d_ 6411 9 1 44
4 ==C
5.
6. C@ :, 4 30

7. crl

JENIX. ARIZ

ECE.'fED8 v

9 2

10. - 'r
The owner(s) (claimants ) of the above mining claims and sites are:

1 dikbil 6 4 Lii.=@SR__ ifUL] .14~ So-mQ-SC_
(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

31- stb te: me_ ~)2<Al€1 AO9 1321*SU6 64 43711
(Owner s Mailing Addres (City) (State) (Zip Code)

I*Z:26 -/S yS»z(Owner's Name - Please Print) , / (Owner's Signature)J201 3 ltD, f>)*,Dk< Ac TED_ 2500
 6< <2372_4

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City j (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) A (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) Yri/ (C'ity) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) r M *Blk=fl
((Amer's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (State) (Zip Code)

(Continued on page 2) BY: *<% 41- l_)-9(<£3~ 4~jO/·20-1.2011 - CltiL,le.LT WAPEA_#12/1-,n

0-2-26. Airmetteb Tor)46&.vt- ,21'L



U.S. POSTAGE PAID
/ t, ,f FCM LETTER

FRESNO, CA
93705ifil

Gerrald R. Underwood Sr.
3292 W Mckinley Ave,

OCT 19 18
UNIYED,rAm 

AMOUNT
1600 00.UO

Fresno. CA 93722-5522 '... 85004 R2305H1 27689-09

I--i~~ ---~ij
7018 1830 0001 0137 651

4 i

Li 5 -DefA 59 4---Ae r- w\
,

ts
-flbuX-·e. «.4 04) (-- A'k35 /1''ltlluA-(/p /')18 tu f OCT 1 9 201 r

>C
CL 2 

.... /-

LU- 04 . 1 Nrir*1 C 14~0,42~JL_ /4648 + 5-te *-»-
2 l-: 1 2 isoot-/Bki £/0/ M , /4 --7im rrio

, i,illi lilililii,ijlij lilijj„,j,jilillitii,itjililij"jilljill,1



Form 3830-4 0 3.D STATES FORM APPROVED
(October 2013) DEPARTMi„. C OF THE INTERIOR OMB NO.: 1004-0114BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Expires: October 31, 2016 ~~'QAFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK A 5 6 -7 9 9 4 4 ) i GO43 5 94 6

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL DOCUMENT T(k»AjbY I luteR-cl.*O ob
NAME 6'e« ~ (~Kit~**b se
ADDRESS 679S,0-)' F>'<-CruA-,<te
CITY, STATE, ZIP 6 /3-9372-2

FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

No. ofClaims fyikaee-
x $10/claim
Total due BLM $ 30-TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

1. The undersigned certifies that at least $100 per claim was expended for development, labor and
improvements, or equivalent value added, as the annual assessment work for the assessment year ending
September 1 >261/21 for the following contig,lous unpatented mining claim(s), located in the County ofLMAfele#+A , in the State of fI+za A jg 59

Tp Rg · Sec Mer County Recordation
BLM Serial No. Name of Claim Example: 13N SE 14 MDM Book and Page No. Date436860 (,eper#L<Se,irr · 44)13934946 -Y>Act #aes E-_ 4/71/S44/( 95 Fli,F»B-2\ /0 ,£*. 1.1 //11/7

CO-CY-I = =

Z ~2 ..-' S
,

2 // 5 -1 ryiN De

-- CD
-

fNTERE
(Continued on page 2)

~ SEP 1 8 2018 ~
r

70 r»(tff~.



2. Type of labor and improvements (specify what was done and give the total value for that labor andimprovement to show at least $100 for each claim). If a geological, geochemical, or geophysical survey wasperformed, as per 30 U.S.C. 28-1, reference the title of the report of survey, give cost and date of the surveyand report, and indicate it was filed with the County Recorder:

Value of Work Date Work WasDescription of Work Performed Performed Performed

3. Name and mailing address of each person wh6 performed the labor and improvements:

Name (please print) Current Mailing Address (please print)

4. Name and mailing address of each person who holds and claims the subject mining claim(s) for the valuableminerals contained therein. Be sure to indicate if there is a change of address:
Name (please print) Current Mailing Address (please print)

5. The undersigned_.testifies that on the date of , 20 , all monumentsrequired by law were erected upon the subject claim(s), and all ilotices required by law were posted on thesubject claim(s) or copies thereof were in place, and at said date, each corner monument bore or contained

(Continued on page 3) 
( Form 3830-4, page 2)



2.  Type of labor and improvements (specify what was done and give the total value for that labor and
improvement to show at least $100 for each claim). If a geological, geochemical, or geophysical survey was
performed, as per 30 U.S.C. 28-1, reference the title of the report of survey, give cost and date of the survey
and report, and indicate it was filed with the County Recorder:

s  /: ,-Value of.Works , ' Date.WorlerWash.&
':i:'i s '#*, ' ..r . Dagiption,ofWort¢Pdrfotme*:'' -' 1 - .- ... , *-....4' Performed.I.:~' ,·'' Parforme(*.9<. :-t.
'D~JADJU 12rd Ck»G.Qi n-7firg.o 4,~340_ 6-0 >-L/\411> *-a*-mf ·%-556  \ t-8,& ,/%.(3*isx f vitill ~r (7.%&(fl. GLA'/SetitliAX <4/1·t,E*1.-'
p'Ze,66*11< 0*r .:ter- 411941&

3. Name and mailing address of each person who performed the labor and improvements:

Name (please print) Current Mailing Address (Dlease Drint)/
26*r/*/4 . 6,(Rjh*oinsc 32.~1JYJ,/h.c-P:*J1:~ Ao--<»
18*Ubel (,1.Ub«Uxt* *522%*9 244<67972--2 -

4. Name and mailing address of each person who holds and claims the subject mining claim(s) for the valuable
minerals contained therein. Be sure to indicate if there id a change of address:

Name (please print) Current Mailing Address (please print)

PHOENIX. AIRIZONA

2118 SEP -5 P
 Z 1 1

RL M / 75197 E'--n
D0n

r

5 . The undersigned testifies that on the date of 11-f / t ·9_, , 2O21Ftll monuments
required by law were erected upon the subject claim(s), and k11 notices required by law were posted on the
subject claim(s) or copies thereof were in place, and at said date, each corner monument bore or contained

(Continued on page 3) ( Form 3830-4, page 2)



markings sufficient to appropriately designate the corner of the claim to which it pertains and the name of the
claim(s).

.

,,

I hereby certify under penalty of pedury under the laws of the State of ,de<208-ZA that the
foregoing statements are true and correct:

e*ju~_ ~*~6(n@-58_ .~ Date : s/392 1, 9
' (Signature ofperson responsible for above statement) /

Title 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or
agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

Notary Block
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, this day of 20

By: -
(Signature of Affiant) ~ g

0 Ii/,

BLM A 
..  

*Tr OFFIC

Title: m <4
. Z 9 -4 31

X ,
My Commission Expires: crl

EfFIVEDt)N
O

INSTRUCTIONS 25 ..7
-

- m
1. This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management (BLM)

under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR part
3835). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies where the claims
are located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied.

2. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 1 for the applicable assessment year and the county and state
where the claims are located.

3. All claim names, BLM serial numbers, legal descriptions, and original county recording information must be
listed for the claims pertaining to this assessment notice.

4. The claimant(s) must complete paragraph 2 listing all labor or improvements which was performed on or did
benefit the subject mining claims. The value and date of the labor or improvements must also be listed. The total
amount of labor or improvements can be listed, but the total expenditure must equal at least $100 for each claim.

5. The names and current mailing addresses ofthe person(s) performing the labor shall be listed in paragraph 3.
6. The name and current mailing address of each owner (claimant) of the claims shall be listed in paragraph 4. The

mailing address shall be the owner's address and not the address of an agent or anyone representing the claimant.
Be sure to note if there has been a change of address.

7. Paragtaph 5 shall be completed to show the date it was verified that all monuments required by law were properly
erected, all notices were posted, and that corners were appropriately designated for all claims listed.

8. An exact legible reproduction or duplicate (other than microfilm or other electronic media) of this affidavit or
another type of affidavit o f assessment work that you file or will file in the county where each claim is located,
must be filed With the BLM on or before December 30 of the calendar year in which the assessment year ends.
For mill or tunnel sites, a separate notice of intent to hold must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30.
Requirements for filing a notice of intent to hold can be found at 43 CFR 3835.33.

9. A processing fee of $10 for each claim listed must be.remitted to the BLM along with this or any other affidavit
of assessment work.

(Continued on page 4) ( Form 3830-4, page 3)
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Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4260216
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4375830
Date of Transaction: 09/11/2018

CUSTOMER:
GERALD R UNDERWOOD
3292 W MCKINLEY AVE
FRESNO,CA 93722-5522 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / POL 2018/31 1.00 -n/a - 30.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED WAV
CASES: AMC436800/$30.00

TOTAL: $30.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 30.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 09/05/2018
CHECK NO: 2481

NAME: UNDERWOOD, GERALD R
3292 W MCKINLEY AVE
FRESNO CA 93722-5522 US

REMARKS
WAIVER EXPIRED/POL NOT NOTARIZED

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 9/11/2018



in.D SIATES
Form 38302 I)EPARTMENT OF THE IN IERIOR
(J.int.an 3,1-1 Bt'REAti OF LAND MANAGEMENT (Rtv,) FORM .APPROVE.I)

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION DKEIVED okia NO. 1004-0114
*1-r T ' T ,- *~~i~ Januar> 31,2020ULM „.SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

4.
1 Thi. small mmer iiat5er is filed thr the asses,ment >ear beginning on hert:mber 1. 9 0 1 ){ and ¢1~~;01~~~t~Aj~.r ]~-7<~-j~~
2 The undersigned and all r:lated p'irties_o.ined ten or timer mming claims . mill. or tutin:1 vt¢5 1.):ated and maintained on Federal lands in tile United States

of,\men:a on September 1..ZZZLI> -tv ARIZONA3 -I-he unier.ign:d hax: rei-1-irmrd th: ass:~.ment nork r:quired D> lan iored:h niin:ny claim h>ted pp_wOEirtitbi MJA:er and underitandthar b> filing this fonn
the undersign:d must file an affi la; it ofassessment work Kith the Bureau o f l.and Manag:ment 1 131.M) bi the December 30th follouing the filing of this waiier

4 The underst,ined undirstand tliat ifth: assessnient work oblidation has tiot Jet et,medue 11]ider 3(1 ISC 28 (fortho.e claims in th:ir first as:essnient >ear onl> )
a notz:e of int:nt to hold reciting this condition mu.t be re:(,rd:d b> the December 3(,th f.,11.iring the filing ofthis natier

5 The underbign:d zinder.tan J thit mill and tunnel sites ma> at.,1 be listed on this n ati er and Ke n ali ed fr, Im par ment of th: maint¢nan:¢ fee. and that a notice of
mt:nt te hold for thek sit:, 1. r:quired to be filed n 19 the BI.\I b> the I ):¢:mber 31.)th f')110,1 ing the filing ofthi. n an :r

6 -It.: unders:iI':d undiritand .anda:knonledle th,it purs:ianit,~43 1 5 C 1212 and 13 l .5 (_ 111{)1 the filing or recording ofa false fi:ti:low< {)r fratidul:nt
di,eument nith th: BI \[ m.13 result m a fine of u r ta 5250 01 10. d prison t:rm not to ¢\:e:J fiL : >ears. or both

7 The minitiy el,11,11.- nitil or t,innel sitz: thr nhich this n.,lur from pa>ment ofth: maint:nance i¢es i. r:quested are

C I \IM OR %1 1 E N \MF BI.Al RFC()RD.\TION SER[Al.NUMBER

1. «'0 1,4 E-jz 04 vmt,»-\*IT A-/1 14_ l-f3>(:; St L-,(3
2 1) c 5/*f ~44-, ko-EZ zi~ i --41110-- Ak,3£6 Btq01
3 -5/1 /,2+41+1 l__ / 11 iue-- Al,M_ L/4 ( / 4; 5
4.

6.

7.

8.
9.

10

I 're r An:r, > i (Ja'man., > oftil: a>„i e inining Clattn. :,.,d s'le. ar: .

[Owxr'S Nalig - Pkise Pantl ((hilier , Signatur:)

3*1* Ll):/))eki,GIUY»< t---16- 's-/u' 2.3 64 4 c 13 7-r -
(( )un:rs Nlailing .\ddr:ss i (Clt>) (State j (Zip Code'j

1 (kin:r s \ani: - Pl:.1.,: E-n:.ti (Ouner s Signaturej

<Onn/S M.illiny \Jdrop, Kmj INt,le) 4/(ip (1'(*)

4 ()nlier , N.112 - Pl lase Prirt j ((hiner-S flin,itu-:)

1 OUner s N la 11 in 2 Addr:35 j 1 Cln) (Vite j 1 Zip l.d: 1

1 (hin:r 5 Nam: - Pl:aa: Print) (C )·,#ner s Signature)

(Owner s M,dog Address) ( State) (Zip Code)

(Continued on patze 2)



(On n¢fs Nanie - Please Print) (Owner-s Signature)

((-Kkner-s Mailing Address j 1 Clt)) ( 5 tate) (ZIP COJ:)

C Ouner-5 Name - Please Print) (Onners hendture)

(Owner s Mailing Address) (('it> ) (St.it¢) (Zip Code)

1 ()\\ n:r': \,2111: - Ple,be Print) (Ouner-s Stunatur:)

(Oun:r s Al.liling Address) (Clt) ) (Stat:) (Zip Code)

1 Onnir s Name - Pleas: Print) (( )nner 9 512natur:,

((-),in:r-: Mailing Addres,) (Cll,) (Slate) (Zip Col.)

18 1[ S C 1001 and 43 I' K C 1212 make it a crime foran> persnn knoninglh and uillfulb ti) make to inul.partmentoi agen:> ofth: I'nited State: an>
fals:. li:titious or fraudlll:ill stat:menls or t:pres:ntition: as to an-r nialter u ithm 113 jurtil~iction

[\S IRI '(/I[()19
1 thi. rettliheati,)n ik in»id: unjet th»: pic,I i.1,)ns 01'43 l. $ C § 174-1 and 31) I hC §18-28]. mid th: 1,2,jillatioil, thet:und:r (43 li R Part 383(b
2 [hul.limant(s) inust fillisithz d.11:. Iii n.iraa'.iph l for th: begmnmy and :nding ulth: ass:«ment 3:,ir fur r,ni:hthis #pa:',c: i..,)light.

3 lb: clainia:it(.) must fillilth: J,ti: in par,igi·.iph 2 forth: beginn!116 of th::as,essniztit bear fol Uhich lill: „.li\Cr issaught
4 \11 claim and .it.: names and 81.11 .:ri.11 nitinber, musi t: It;.id for thz mmmi c].Hill:. mill sites. alld lunne| siti: fur Irhicli th,2 11:111 :r i: Soll:Zht.
5 \11 i,# ners ofth: miniziz claini.. mill siti:. and l,inn:| Sit:, and their addr:„:s mlist be Eiwn

6 I hi: H .Ii\:r Cormm:ist be :igned. b> all the el.,im.int~ orth:ir d.~~ignated ag:nt. Inorigmal fi)rnl l t'a:, .tgenti~ d:.igilited, a not.iri,ed di.iytiation (,f
auent- .tined b, all of thz clatinant> uitli proper adlr:ss giz:Ii. liiu.t be >ubmitted uith this nairer.--.
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Gritober 20;31 BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT ORM APPROVE
MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION 11\'f--Re~ffI~GB~so. to~-~~ ' ~-£

r- p . I
-~>2_ " - E?*ires:,UctbbEr 31,2016

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2.

4111(00 1 *65>i *,5 31. This small miner waiperisfiled fortheassessment >:arbeginningon September 1~7 / 5' and ending on . epi
2 The undersigned and all related parties o#ned ten or feLT er mining claims , mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on redeEflands in the United States

of America on September 1,Ant,~2
3. The under,igned hai e performed the assessment work required b> law for each mining claim 1:sted prior to n14 ti~~li~e'r AK'r~h~1~hat by filing this form,

the undersigned must file an affidaut of assessment,; ork with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) b> the December 30th following th6 filing of this wai~ er
4 The undersigned understand that ifthe assessment pwork obligation has not >et come due under 30 I ' S.C 28(for those claims in their first assessment year only),

a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th follow-,ng the filing of this waid er.
5 The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this wai~er and be #aned from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of

intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed ~ith the BI.11 by the December 30th following the filing of this waiper
6, Theundersigned understand andacknowledge thatpursuantto 43 ISC. 1212 andlgli S.C. 1001, th: filing orr:cording ofa false, fictitious, or fraudulent

document glth the BLM ma> result m a fine of up to 5250,000, a prison term not to eweed A e year# or both,
7 The mining claims. mill or tunnel site3 for which this noi;er from pa>ment of the maintenance fees 1, requested are

Cl.AIM OR SITE NAME. BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

1. (4€-Al*AL <S /610 -P- _-- ' AM 6 4 3 6 800
2 . De/LD 140<SEE- 4,0L 444 946
3. Sk<,tld*l C M 00(2 - , A#(L 449/ 6-*
4. 6 50Z =

Ljoi'

6. E g ...1 30' 22
7. 2, Ul z.77

8.1 '1<- U .,7Al 0 09. 1 0 rh' 2.427

>- h
-  m

l-he owner< s ) (clatmants) of the aboK : mining claims and wtes are

' 0 AO Lt- ©6«=41*- yfeeudij ]450625'-_- A. j\,1/~
(0#ner's Name - Please PFt) lOwner's Signature)

3292, 82 mejjiblev AVE 1=EksU6 6% 93731
(Owner's Mailing Addressl~ (City) (State) (Zip Code)

~ H*, 64, m> SL
) (OWiler's Name - Please Print) 1 1 ~ (Owner's Signature)

1343 ll-), fh~2, E/jl6404~ fil-*50© (55< 423722
((]h,ner's Mailing Address) (City) 1 State) (Zip Code )

-----------

-/4«1 42 )44445
(Owner s Name - Please Print} (Owner's Signature)

(OBner's Mailing Address) P«/*« 1 (State) (Zip Code)
-----------

~lf EB E~
(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature')El ff 1 8 13)18 6~

(Owner's Mailing Address) (Cit3 ) (State) (Zip Code)

(Continued on page 2 ) .v --~ Itt-483-16 081.1
5/
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In Reply Refer To: A
3800 (9200) RM Z

"

AMC435946, AMC436799, AM(44 11 65 1 Gn

nt-5 ICE

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 9214 8901 9403 8373 6881 35

NOTICE

GERRALD RANDY UNDERWOOD SR : This Notice Affects Those Claims
3292 W MCKINLEY AVE : Shown in the Block Below.
FRESNO, CA 93722-5522 :

AMC435946, AMC436800, AMC441165
DEAD HORSE MINE, GENERAL GRANT MINE, SHIRTTAIL MINE

Maintenance Fee Waiver Held for Rejection

This office received the Maintenance Fee Waiver Certification (waiver) for the above listed
mining claim(s). The waiver is not properly completed and does not meet the annual filing
requirements.

In accordance with 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3835.10, the name, address, and
original signatures of all owners of the mining claim must be included on the waiver form.
Please correct the discrepancy as noted below:

The waiver was filed on a form that has expired. You must provide the waiver information on
the enclosed current form.

In order to correct the defect in the waiver, per 43 CFR 3835.93, you must provide this office
with the requested information within 60 days of your receipt o f this notice. If you are unable to
provide this information, you have the option of paying the annual maintenance fee of $155 per
claim ($155 per 20 acres for placer claims larger than 20 acres). If we do not receive the
requested corrections or the maintenance fees within the 60-day time frame, the claim(s) will be
declared forfeited and closed.
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If additional information is required, please contact R6Ann Myers at 602-417-9413. Please
include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Sincerely,

Lucas Lucero
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

= 0
0
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In Reply Refer to: JUN 282017
CAMC310147 et al
3833(CA920TV)P

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

NOTICE

Gen'aid Underwood :
Randy Underwood : Minin.~ Claims
3292 W Mckinley Ave : As Listed Below
Fresno CA 93722

Additional Information Required

Your maintenance fee waiver certifications were filed with this office for the 2017 assessment
year for the Gold Lucky (CAMC310147), Jack Henry Mine (CAMC310217), :ndy Creek 13
(CAMC3 30583), Moquats (CAMC311171), Golden Star (CAMC311173). Go:d Reward Placer
(CAMC311285), Sinnamon Gold and Dunderburg Gold (CAMC311416-17), Mollie Gibson
Mine (CAMC.311765), and Apache Mesa (CAMC311770). On the waivers for the above-
referenced mining claims. you aitested that you "and all related parties owned ten or fewer
mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States
of America on September 1. 2016." This statement is in accordance with BLM's regulations at
43 CFR 3835.1 (b) which states that in order to qualify for a small miner wa.ver "all related
parties must hold no more than a totgl of 10 mining claims or sites nationwide, not including
oil shale claims; and all co-claimants, must qualify for the small miner waiver." A "related
party" is defined as u(a) the spouse and dependent children of the claimant as defined in
section 152 of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986: or (b) a person who controls, is controlled
by, or is under common control with the claimant," pursuant to 43 CFR 3830.5.

It bas come to our attent.on that Gerrald Underwood, Randy Underwood Gerrald Underwood Sr.
and Skippy Underwood may be related parties and may hold over 10 claims nationwide. In
order to complete the processing of your waivers the following information is needed to verif>
whether you qualify for the waiver:

1. A signed statement from each claimant that provides the relationship between the other
claimant(s). Please include your current mailing addresses in your statement,
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2. A written certification stating that you understand and acknowledge that, pursuant to 43
USC 1212 and 18 USC 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent
document with the Bureau of Land Management may result in a fine of up to $250,000, a
prison term not to exceed five years, or both.

You are hereby granted 30 days from receipt ofthis decision to submit the required
documentation. Failure to comply will result in your claims being forfeited by operation of law.

If you have any questions, please contact the Mining Law Adjudication Unit at (916) 978-4360.

Sincerely. ~

Tatiana Ventus
Mining Law Adjudication Unit
Division of Energy & Minerels

CC: Gerrald Underwood Sr
Skippy Underwood
3292 W McKinley Ave
Fresno CA 93722

Arizona State Office - Lands & Minerals
Altn: Amy Thrower
One North Central Ave Ste. 800
Phoenix AZ 85004

Nevada State Office - Minerals
Attn: Lacy Trapp
1340 Financial Blvd
Reno NV 89502
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY ,
4

• Complete Xems 1 , 2, and 3. A. Signre n .rt

• Print your name and address on the reverse 4*=- 0 Agent
so that we can return the card to you. 1 Fv 0 Addressee

8.>ecqived 4y (prirZ(ed Ngme), 1 C. Date of Delivery• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits. <-)u.*(*lidIAr pyrkJ

1. Article Addressed to: D. Is delivery address different from item 1? O Yes
1 If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

JUSTICE GARRETTA HARLOW
2409 PLAZA DEL GRANDE
LAS VEGAS NV 89102-4020
AMC441162 PB 9200

3. Service Type 0 Priority Mail Express®111111111'lli 111111!111111 11'll'll 1111111'lili O Adult Signature Restricted Delivery C Registered Mail Restricted
0 Adult Signature D Registered MailiM

9590 9402 1932 6123 9268 33 0 Certified Mail Restricted Delivery ¤ Return Receipt for
ICertified Mail® Delivery

Il Collect on Delivery Merchandise
0 Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery O Signature Confirmation™2. Article Number (Transfer from serWce /abeO - '
 ed Mail 0 Signature Confirmation

7017 0660 0000 3024 2444 ed Mail Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery
$500)

p PS Form 3811,July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Return Receipt
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DEC 0 4 2017
In Reply Refer To:
3830 (9200) PB
AMC441162

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7017 0660 0000 3024 2444

DECISION

JUSTICE GARRETTA HARLOW : This decision affects those claims shown
2409 PLAZA DEL GRANDE : in the block below.
LAS VEGAS, NV 89102-4020

AMC441162
BLACK SILVER MINE

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEITED

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeit as of September 1,2017, for failure to
timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual lion-refundable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres or
portion thereof, or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements
were established by 30 U.S.C. 28f-1, as amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or
before the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeit.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claiin(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so
that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be
released from liability. I f you fail to reclaim the land to the satis faction of the authorized o fficer,

- I
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the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management
regulations. For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to
reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809,
BLM will issue an order ofnoncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with
the non-compliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to
conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See
43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If an
appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within
30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19,1993) for
a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is
required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of
appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the
Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office ofthe Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at
the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the
burden ofproof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtainin2 a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360.

Lucas Lucero
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals, and Energy Division

Enclosure

-
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One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

-- -- - - www.blm.gov/af -

DEC 1 4 2017
In Reply Refer To:
3830 (9200) PB

1~MC441162

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7017 0660 0000 3024 1393

DECISION

KERRY WINKLE : This decision affects those claims shown
40403 N 6TH AVE : in the block below.
PHOENIX, AZ 85086-7127 :

AMC441164
MORGAN MINE

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEITED

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeited as of September 1,2017, for failure to
timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres or
portion thereof, or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements
were established by 30 U.S.C. 28f-1, as amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or
before the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeited.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you o f the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must noti fy the authorized o fficer o f the appropriate surface managing agency so
that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be
released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized o fficer,

.
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the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management
regulations. For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), ifyou fail to
reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809,
BLM will issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with

-- the non-compliance Order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604.  Failure to-
conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See
43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If an
appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within
30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) for
a stay o f the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is
required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies ofthe notice of
appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the
Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at
the same time the original documents are filed with this o ffice. If you request a stay, you have the
burden ofproof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stav

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360.

Lucas Lucero
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals, and Energy Division

Enclosure

*.
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One Central Avenue
Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

RE: Two (2) Mining Claim Change of Ownership/Quitclaim Deeds to be processed

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed, please find *2* Mining Claim Change of Ownership Requests in the form of
Legal Quitclaim Deeds to be processed.

Also attached you will find my check for payment in the amount of $20.00 for the
processing of these Quitclaim Deeds.

Should you need any additional information, please do not hesitate to call on me.

Warmest gards,

i /

Record ~g Department
949.361.6618
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;)
Department of Land Transfer
Information Inc.
942 Calle Amanecer Suite A
San Clemente, CA
92673

FOR RECORDER'S USEUNPATENTED MINING CLAIM QUITCLAIM DEED
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Department of Land Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whosecurrent mailing address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B, San Clemente, CA 92673 (collectively, 'GRANTOB"), inconsideration of money received and other good and valuable consideration, do hereby remise, release and foreverquitclaim to; Joseph Vig, whose mailing address is 31511 Alta Vista Drive Redlands, CA 92373 (collectively,"Grantee"), all rights, title and interest of Grantor, in and to the following mining claim; The CHOLLO MINE lodemining claim, AMC441163. The general course of this claim is North and South. This claim is 1500 feet in length and600 feet in width. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately1,200 feet in a Northerly direction to the North end line and approximately 300 feet in a Southerly direction to theSouth end line. This claim is marked by four (4) monuments, one at each comer of the claim. Additionally, there aretwo (2) end-line markers on each side of the center of the claim. All markers are 4" x 4" wooden posts that are buried1.5' in the ground and protrude 4.5' above the ground embossed with the name of the claim and its location in relationto the claim. This claim is situated within the NW 14 and SW % of Section 5, Township 6N, Range 1W, Gila-Salt RiverMeridian, Maricopa County Arizona. The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanentmonument and additional information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: NE comer of this claim is 300 feetsouth and 116 feet west of the NE corner of SW % of NW % of Sec 5 Township 6N, Range 1W, Gila-Salt RiverMeridian, Maricopa County Arizona thence heads due south for 1500 feet to the SE comer of this claim, thenceheads west for 600 feet to the SW corner of this claim, thence north 1500 feet to the NW comer of this claim, thencedue east for 600 feet to the place of beginning.

Exempt per code A.R.S. 11-1134 AG
IN WITNESS WHEREOF , this Mining Claim Quitclaim Deed is executed on March 9 , 2017 : . r.)
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC. -1 N ,-CS

-L- = IT

r-:-1 --Steven L. Cyros, President 
, 331

:12 30 571
Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC. .7A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individg-al whooigned thedocument to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of *ht document. -1 <ACKNOWLEDGMENT 

-- USTATE OF CALIFORNIA -3
UJCOUNTY OF ORANGE, SS: 

-1-1 I ./ -;1
3--on M arDIA « 1011- , before me, C Coloe cr, notary public, personally appearedSteven L. Cyros, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the personjdj  whose names~@are subscribed tothe within instrument and acknowledged to me that6~he/they executed the same in @her/their authorized capacityjldS), and thatbut (~her/their signatures(;6 on the instrument the personidf or the entity upon behalf of which the person(~acted, executed theinstrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. 

C. LOWE

fililillillick"Imil)/6,/lk-£-24?9  t

E-==nNOTARY PUILD •CAUPORNIA gORANGE COUNTY -
Signature (SEAL)

ENTERED iNTO COMPUTER 1¥55 3/Af//1
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to:)
Department of Land Transfer
Information Inc.
942 Calle Amanecer Suite A
San Clemente, CA
92673

FOR RECORDER'S USEUNPATENTED MINING CLAIM QUITCLAIM DEED
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Department of Land Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whosecurrent mailing address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B, San Clemente, CA 92673 (collectively, 'GRANTORD, inconsideration of money received and other good and valuable consideration, do hereby remise, release and foreverquitclaim to; Terry Simmons, whose mailing address is 890 State Route 7 Morton, WA 98356 (colledively, "Grantee"),all rights, title and interest of Grantor, in and to the following mining claim; The BLUE GOLD lode mining claim,AMC441716. The general course of this claim is North and South and it is situated in the Gila Salt River Meridian,Maricopa County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 wide and 600 feet in width. This claim runs from the locationmonument on which this location notice is posted approximately 1,200 feet in a Northerly direction to the North endline and approximately 300 feet in a Southerly direction to the South end line. This claim is marked by four (4)monuments, one at each comer of the claim. Additionally, there are two (2) end-line markers on each side pf thecenter of the claim. All markers are 4" x 4" wooden posts that are buried 1.5' in the ground and protrude 4.5' abovethe ground embossed with the name of the claim and its location in relation to the daim. The location monument onwhich this notice is posted is situated within Section 13, Township 6N, Range 8W, Gila Salt River Meridian, MaricopaCounty Arizona and this claim encompasses portions of the following quarter section (s), Township (s) and Range (s);SW 1 /4 of Section 13, T6N, R8W, Gila Salt River Meridian, Maricopa County Arizona. The locality of this claim withreference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information (if any) concerning its localityare as follows: SW corner of this daim is 0 Feet North and 300 Feet East of the SW comer of Settion j< Tet+ERBW.Beginning at the SW corner of this claim thence 1500 feet north to the NW corner of this claim,®ence20 feeFeastto the NE corner of this claim, thence south 1500 feet to the SE corner of this claim, thence we#f]600 f* to the ceof beginning.

Exempt per code A. R. S . 11 - 1134 A6 - 41. cnIN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Mining Claim Quitclaim Deed is executed on March 9,2017: d ...
-0

DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC. -

*ECEI"En

9.9, '--Steven L. Cyros, President 31 -Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC. 0- - --,A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed thedocument to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF ORANGE, SS:

on March 1,1011* ,
 before me, (1 0006 , notary public, personally appearedSteven L. Cyros, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(ti whose narnes(0~)are subscribed tothe within instrument and ackflowledged to me that'~ahe/they executed the same in ~jkher/their  authorized gapacity(jdS, and thatbut ~~her/their signatures(,f on the instrument the person(pf, or the entity upon behalf of which the personFS acted, executed theinstrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and corred.WITNESS my hand and ofFicial seal.
C. LOWE

S» ie-.-RCOMM  # 2142138 1
ORANGE COUNTY -6

Comm. . FEB. 9,2020Signature (SEAL)

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER 15 Bas/Fl
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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3787036
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3894291
Date of Transaction: 03/16/2017

CUSTOMER:
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION INC
942 CALLE AMANECER STE B
SAN CLEMENTE,CA 92673-6220 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / QCD-2 -n/a - 20.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC441163/$20.00

TOTAL: $20.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 20.00 POSTMARKED: 03/13/2017

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 03/15/2017
CHECK NO: 8860

NAME: DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION
942 CALLE AMANECER STE B
SAN CLEMENTE CA 92673-6220 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.
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March 8, 17

' Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
One Central Avenue
Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

RE: Mining Claim Change of Ownership/Quitclaim Deed to be processed

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed, please find a Mining Claim Change of Ownership Requests in the form of
Legal Quitclaim Deeds to be processed.

Also attached you will find my check for payment in the amount of $10.00 for the
processing of this Quitclaim Deed.

Should you need any additional information, please do not hesitate to call on me.

Warmes Regar ,

Recordi g Department
949.361.6618
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;)
Department of Land Transfer
Information Inc.
942 Calle Amanecer Suite A
San Clemente, CA
92673

FOR RECORDER'S USE
UNPATENTED MINING CLAIM QUITCLAIM DEED
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Department of Land Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whose
current mailing address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B, San Clemente, CA 92673 (collectively, 'GRANTOR"),in
consideration of money received and other good and valuable consideration, do hereby remise, release and forever
quitclaim to; Edward C. Bergman, whose mailing address is 200 Baldwin Road Apt. F19 Parsippany, NJ 07054
(collectively, "Grantee"), all rights, title and interest of Grantor, in and to the following mining claim; The TAFT MINE
lode mining claim, AMC441166. The general course of this claim is North and South. This claim is 1500 feet in length
and 600 feet in width. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is posted
approximately 1,200 feet in a Northerly direction to the North end line and approximately 300 feet in a Southerly
direction to the South end line. This claim is marked by four (4) monuments, one at each corner of the claim.
Additionally, there are two (2) end-line markers on each side of the center of the claim. All markers are 4" * 4"
wooden posts that are buried 1.5' in the ground and protrude 4.5' above the ground embossed with the name of the
claim and its location in relation to the claim. This claim is situated within the SE % of Section 10, Township 2S,
Range 1 1 W, Gila-Salt River Meridian, Yuma County Arizona. The locality of this claim with reference to some natural
object or permanent monument and additional information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: SE corner of
this claim is 189 feet north and 190 feet west of the SE corner of Sec 10 and proceeds due west for 600 feet to the
SW corner of the claim, thence North for 1500 feet to the NW corner of this claim, thence due east for 600 feet to the
NE corner of this claim, thence due South for 1500 feet to the place of beginning.
Exempt per code A.R.S. 11-1134 AG
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Mining Claim Quitclaim Deed is executed on March 7, 2017:
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

/«
Steven L. Cyros, President
Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed thedocument to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF ORANGE, SS:

o Ma*th 1-' 1011- , before me, C Lowe , notary public, personally appeared
Steven L. Cyros, who proved to me on the basis of satisfadory evidence to be the person*dj  whose nalnes);d~~re s;~ribed to
the within instrument and acknowledged to me tha<~>he/they executed the same in~@her/their authorized capacity - ), and thatb u<~€)er/their signature*f on the instrument the person;di or the entity upon behalf of which the person~facted, executed theinstrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal . C . LOWS· -7Wflill COMM # 2142138

NOTARY PUBUC• CAU
ORANGE COONTY «....

Comm. FEB·¥ 2020 r-71
Signature 4 (SEAL)

Z 
t# 

10 
P
 11: 04

1
i..; - 3

I ,

W.W.3 V F 6,-1



*

S,AN'774 ANA.CA 920Department of Land Transfer ....= . 1//'"'zw
942 Calle Amanecer /.7#-
Suite A Ce M.AR 2017' T:** 8 L -r'.*.'--*%'2--

/J~ri') ".41 San Clemente, CA 92673 /'».-0* -.„, „„»-'.''.
/776
 1-4

 m'.&+

USAFOREVER

1

75 -I-j
1.2 leBureau of Land Management - ·13

Arizona State Office
One Central Avenue -

Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427 CD

21

R
IO

P
4:05

Ilill"Ij,jil,j,lil,lj/li,ji,litj"Ij,I,jll,4/11,/jill'll,l,4//1

1
81991986#6 :d

UIOO'SnNIOJSUElipue"I

JIgJSUBJIAL Pue'I JO JUJUIUBdoCI



.

. I

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3784251
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3891311
Date of Transaction: 03/13/2017

CUSTOMER:
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION INC
942 CALLE AMANECER STE B
SAN CLEMENTE,CA 92673-6220 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 QCD-1 -n/a - 10.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC441166/$10.00

TOTAL: $10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 10.00 POSTMARKED: 03/08/2017

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 03/10/2017
CHECK NO: 8843

NAME: DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION
942 CALLE AMANECER STE B
SAN CLEMENTE CA 92673-6220 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.
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Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

RE: Mining Claim Change of Ownership/Quitclaim Deed to be processed

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed, please find a Mining Claim Change of Ownership Requests in the form of
Legal Quitclaim Deed to be processed.

Also attached you will find my check for payment in the amount of $10.00 for the
processing of this Quitclaim Deed.

Should you need any additional information, please do not hesitate to call on me.

War~?st~pgards,

Recording Department
949.361.6618

+ ,_REP 'ir'-0 COMPUTER -7~3 3/as/11



RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;)
Department of Land Transfer
Information Inc.
942 Calle Amanecer Suite A
San Clemente, CA
92673

FOR RECORDER'S USE
UNPATENTED MINING CLAIM QUITCLAIM DEED
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Department of Land Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whose
current mailing address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite A, San Clemente, CA 92673 (collectively, 'GRANTOR"), in
consideration of money received and other good and valuable consideration, do hereby remise, release and forever
quitclaim to; Kerry Winkle, whose mailing address is 40403 N. 6m Avenue Phoenix, AZ 85086 (collectively,
"Grantee"), all rights, title and interest of Grantor, in and to the following mining claim; The MORGAN MINE lode
mining claim, AMC441164. The general course of this claim is North and South. This claim is 1500 feet in length and
600 feet in width. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately
1,200 feet in a Northerly direction to the North end line and approximately 300 feet in a Southerly direction to the
South end line. This claim is marked by four (4) monuments, one at each corner of the claim. Additionally, there are
two (2) end-line markers on each side of the center of the claim. All markers are 4" x 4" wooden posts that are buried
1.5' in the ground and protrude 4.5' above the ground embossed with the name of the claim and its location in relation
to the claim. This claim is situated within the SW % of Section 5, Township 6N, Range 1W, Gila-Salt River Meridian,
Maricopa County Arizona. The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument
and additional information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: SW corner of this claim is 663 feet NORTH
and 622 feet EAST of the SW corner Sec 5 Township 6N, Range 1W, Gila-Salt River Meridian, Maricopa County
Arizona thence heads due north for 1500 feet to the NW corner of this claim, thence heads east for 600 feet to the NE
corner of this claim, thence south 1500 feet to the SE corner of this claim, thence due west for 600 feet to the place of
beginning.
Exempt per code A.R.S. 11-1134 A6
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Mining Claim Quitclaim Deed is executed on March 16, 2017:
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

.

Steven L. Cyros, President
Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the
document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF ORANGE, SS:

onMwah \\0, torl- , before me, C Lol-Ji ,
 notary public, personally appeared

Steven L. Cyros, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persondwhose names(#i~)are subscribed to
the within instrument and acknowledged to me that(~)she/the,y executed the same in(6]~er/their authorized capacity~if and that
but ~~her/their signature*fon the instrument the personj»f, or the entity upon behalf of which the persor*efacted, executed the
instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. r~arn~*-t5 K-·Amin COIAM. 0 2142138

110-illilteilll03/IATMIVPU,Ue •CAU~Omi, R
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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3790667
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3897979
Date of Transaction: 03/21/2017

CUSTOMER:
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION INC
942 CALLE AMANECER STE A
SAN CLEMENTE,CA 92673-6220 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 QCD-1 -n/a - 10.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC441164/$10.00

TOTAL: $10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 10.00 POSTMARKED: 03/17/2017

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 03/20/2017
CHECK NO: 8875

NAME: DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION
942 CALLE AMANECER STE A
SAN CLEMENTE CA 92673-6220 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.



RALL#41 C 14
RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;)
Department of Land Transfer
Information Inc.
942 Calle Amanecer Suite A
San Clemente, CA
92673

FOR RECORDER'S USE
UNPATENTED MINING CLAIM QUITCLAIM DEED
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Department of Land Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whose
current mailing address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B, San Clemente, CA 92673 (collectively, "GRANTOR"), in
consideration of money received and other good and valuable consideration; do hereby remise, release and forever
quitclaim to; Gerald Underwood Sr., whose mailing address is 3292 W. McKinley Ave Fresno, CA 93722 (collectively,
"Grantee"), all rights, title and interest of Grantor, in and to the following mining claim; The SHIRTTAIL MINE lode
mining claim, AMC441165. The general course of this claim is North and South. This claim is 1500 feet in length and
600 feet in width. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately
1,200 feet in a Northerly direction to the North end line and approximately 300 feet in a Southerly direction to the
South end line. This claim is marked by four (4) monuments, one at each corner of the claim. Additionally, there are
two (2) end-line markers on each side of the center of the claim. All markers are 4" x 4" wooden posts that are buried
1.5' in the ground and protrude 4.5' above the ground embossed with the name of the claim and its location in relation
to the claim. This claim is situated within the NW % of Section 11, Township 6N, Range 2W, Gila-Salt River Meridian,
Maricopa County Arizona. The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument
and additional information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: NW corner of this claim is the NW corner of
Sec 11 Township 6N, Range 2W, Gila-Salt River Meridian, Maricopa County Arizona.
Exempt per code A.R.S. 11-1134 AG
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Mining Claim Quitclaim Deed is executed on February 16, 2017:
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

Steven L. Cyros, President
Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

A n6tary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed thedocument to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF CALIFORNIA ,
COUNTY OF ORANGE, SS:

on ]*AUN / 6, 2611- , before me, 0 Lowe , notary public , personally appeared
Steven L. Cyros, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person;di whose names/@are subscribed tothe within instrument and acknowledged to me thal*3she/they executed the same in €*her/their authorized capacity~, and thatbut '~her/their signatures(,fon the instrument the personpi or the entity upon behalf of which the perso**acted, executed theinstrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and corted.
WITNESS my hand and omdal seal 

~ N0TARY~~.u0.eA00~~R ~

C. LOWE
COMM # 2142138«f ORANGE COUNTY -~

Comm. . FEB. 9,2020
Signature (SEAL)
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United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3773221
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3879722
Date of Transaction: 02/28/2017

CUSTOMER:
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION INC
942 CALLE AMANECER STE A
SAN CLEMENTE,CA 92673-6220 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 QCD-2 -n/a - 20.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC441165/$20.00

TOTAL: $20.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 20.00 POSTMARKED: 02/22/2017

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 02/27/2017
CHECK NO: 8782

NAME: DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION
942 CALLE AMANECER STE A
SAN CLEMENTE CA 92673-6220 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

-Afec4\- UseD 48 ton,u

~rax~s~zr 3 1-5 r .-

ArAC~ 4 4 1 1 65

My\6 433-946



4*~5£6~ DEPAR.MENT OF LAND TRAN ,ER INFORMATION
PROTECTING AMERICA'S RESOURCES

9*~ TEL 949·361.66i8 WWW.LANDTRANSFER.US.COM

-4 FAX 949.366.4945 942 CALLE AMANECER SUITE A*79%-: SAN CLEMENTE, CA 92673

0 3
-7-1

February 20, 17 rn -2
CD ' -1

ro n
F rl

Bureau of Land Management -1

H 
ENIX. ARIZOF

Arizona State Office ~0 3
One Central Avenue r.,
Suite 800

4:MPhoenix, AZ 85004-4427 CY- 1-3

RE: Two (2) Mining Claim Change of Ownership/Quitclaim Deeds to be processed

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed, please find *2* Mining Claim Change of Ownership Requests in the form of
Legal Quitclaim Deeds to be processed.

Also attached you will find my check for payment in the amount of $20.00 for the
processing of these Quitclaim Deeds.

Should you need any additional information, please do not hesitate to call on me.

War st gards,

Recording Department
949.361.6618



fll*L 4 11( 1 UL
RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;)
Department of Land Transfer
Information Inc.
942 Calle Amanecer Suite A
San Clemente, CA
92673

FOR RECORDER'S USE
UNPATENTED MINING CLAIM QUITCLAIM DEED
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Department of Land Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whose
current mailing address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B, San Clemente, CA 92673 (collectively, "GRANTOR"), in
consideration of money received and other good and valuable consideration, do hereby remise, release and forever
quitclaim to; Justice Garretta Harlow, whose mailing address is 2409 Plaza Del Grande Las Vegas, NV 89102
(collectively, 'Grantee"), all rights, title and interest of Grantor, in and to the following mining claim; The BLACK
SILVER MINE lode mining claim, AMC441162. The general course of this claim is North and South. This claim is
1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is
posted approximately 1,200 feet in a Northerly direction to the North end line and approximately 300 feet in a
Southerly direction to the South end line. This claim is marked by four (4) monuments, one at each comer of the
claim. Additionally, there are two (2) end-line markers on each side of the center of the claim. All markers are 4" x 4"
wooden posts that are buried 1.5' in the ground and protrude 4.5' above the ground embossed with the nams of the
claim and its location in relation to the daim. This claim is situated within the NW % of Section 13, Township 25,
Range lOW, Gila-Salt River Meridian, Maricopa County Arizona. The locality of this claim with reference to some
natural object or permanent monument and additional information (if any) concerning its locality are as foliows: NW
corner of this claim is the NW corner of NW 1/4 of NW 1/4 and proceeds due east for 600 feet to the NE corner of the
claim, thence south for 1500 feet to the SE corner of this claim, thence due west for 600 feet to the SW comer of this
claim, thence due north for 1500 feet to the place of beginning.
Exempt per code A.R.S. 11-1134 AG
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Mining Claim Quitclaim Deed is executed on February 24, 2017:
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

1.P

·. 21,·r
Steven L. Cyros, President
Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed thedocument to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF ORANGE, SS:

on f»QuiA Zitt Zoi»- , before me, C LOG»je- ,
 notary public, personally appe 'red

Steven L. Cyros, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the personid whose name*~re subscribed tothe within instrument and acknowledged to me that (idjhe/they executed the same in ~01er/their authorized capacity~*f and thatbut ~*her/their signatures{,fon the instrument the personj,f or the entity upon behalf of which the person{,facted, executed theinstrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.

C. LOWE
g-Jaa COMM# 2142138
**Z~ NOTARY PUILIC •CALIFORNIA ~
~12~/ ORANGE COUNTY
w~ Comm FES. 9„2020Signature (SEAL)

-0-1.20 ,
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' United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3781465
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3888245
Date of Transaction: 03/08/2017

CUSTOMER:
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION INC
942 CALLE AMANECER STE A
SAN CLEMENTE,CA 92673-6220 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 QCD-1 -n/a - 10.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC441162/$10.00

TOTAL: $10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 10.00 POSTMARKED: 03/03/2017

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 03/07/2017
CHECK NO: 8819

NAME: DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION
942 CALLE AMANECER STE A
SAN CLEMENTE CA 92673-6220 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.



~~ ~EPAl._AAENT OF ~AND ~RAN~ER ~NFORMATION'8*. 5*Sm
PROTECTING AMERICA'S RESOURCES

¥~~r~j-~1800/~1~ TEL 949 361.6618 Www.LANDTRANSFER.US.COM
~' ~'·4£~1;< ~ FAX 949·366.9945 942 CALLE AMANECER SUITE A'm%44290" SAN CLEMENTE, CA 92673

.-

.-

COmMarch 3, 17 T:
7

'nBureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office "

.A
l 

ZO CA

M
il MAR -1 

A
 931

3One Central Avenue -
Suite 800 --
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

RE: Mining Claim Change of Ownership/Quitclaim Deed to be processed

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed, please find a Mining Claim Change of Ownership Requests in the form of
Legal Quitclaim Deeds to be processed.

Also attached you will find my check for payment in the amount of $10.00 for the
processing of this Quitclaim Deed.

Should you need any additional information, please do not hesitate to call on me.

Warpnest 116~ards,

64>50Recording Department
949.361.6618
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NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
job=AZ15 5/1/2019

6 lillillillillilli~ill mmillillilillillilll
~ Box Number= AZ15012

Claim Begin-End: AMC441162-AMC441166

4 Annual Filings

1 111111111'llillili lilll 111111 11 lili AZ15012-32 AMC440519-AMC441162
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43 5 944
UNITED STATES . 19 1Form 3830-2 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

(October 2013) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT % Bl~ \ |l~ / FORM APPROVED
MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION -~~- OMB NO. 1004-0114

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2 . -~h -, Expires: October 31 , 201111 116a

1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1~67 / 5' and ending on September 1 ALZZ9
2. The undersigned and all related parties.owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on'Fedei~flands in the United States

of America on September 1,
3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form,

the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th follow ing ti~~ling of this waiver.
4. The undersigned understand that i f the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assds~ment year only),

a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of

intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent

document with the BLA! may result in a fine o f up to $250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.
7. 7he mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME RIM RECORDATION SERIAL NIJMBER

i . (6€AI~41 <6/8-10 f AmL 436 Roo
2 . DeAD HORSE Awld- 94€ 940
3- 514 »141 6 TR [10(6
4. f-

5 M 3>
Z6.

2118 SEP -5 P7. > C
8. t-y

1 
~FJEIVE:)

!-J9. 0 BJ -,-1Z •• -n
10. >-6

- m
The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:

EAA-Ac013 64Dii,t)-  »50 14~*oa-ge_
(Owner's Name - Please P~int) (Owner's Signature)

3292-, tl): /n(D)*A)lal AX)9 452*15'AJO 6% 93791
(Owner's Mailing Address~ (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Ownfr's Mailing Address) J (City (Slate (Zip Code
Sk*50-5 63< 13714

~ (Owner's Signature)

- ir 42 *5*«f
(Owners Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) -F«20 4 (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (Statel (Zip Code



i Form 3830-4 UNITFn STATES 
FORM APPROVED

Eactober 2013) DEPARTMEN r THE INTERIORBUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Expires: October 31,2016

OMB NO.  1004-0114
AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK 1 434161 Y

!436 ~ 5 44 2141 1 (ral
WHEN RECORDED, MAIL DOCUMENT TOL-2AA.jbq U- A.[Date86)6'2NAMEG'errs-14 l,lifDQ-216**b SE
ADDRESS 3ZA ·>0-), Vncidcut=« ~,-4.e
CITY, STATE, ZIP 150(9 f (~- c23772

FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

No. of Claims « <526
x $10/claim
Total due BLM $ 30-TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

1. The undersigned certifies that at least $100 per claim was expended for development, labor and
improvements, or equivalent value added, as the annual assessment work for the assessment year ending
September 1 ~20 / 18 for the following contigilous unpatented mining claim(s), located in the County ofAlA-fltCO;SA ,

 in the State of ptf- la /l * 5*

Tp Rg · Sec kier County Recordation
BLM Serial No. Name of Claim Example: 13N SE 14 MDM Book and Page No. Date' 436 860 Geperk<>ISE 4A) iS,&85-946 -1>Ad- Alis E- 4/711%44/(65 53*L ht)B«i \ //f )be

CJ= . r-g-Ir
0-1 07 >Z E--J 30R , 1]~A cr: 2. 12

,91-71
-DO~ <9. 18

- 0

(Continued on page 2)



I

2.  Type of labor and improvements (specify what was done and give the total value for that labor and
improvement to show at least $100 for each claim). If a geological, geochemical, or geophysical survey wasperformed, as per 30 U.S.C. 28-1, reference the title of the report of survey, give cost and date ofthe survey
and report, and indicate it was filed with the County Recorder:

2,9.-1491,5&.12&,iki:~&~4~~,7#AW.is:4-Ytirvai<,tit.yi,SY:.,S''c..4-*-..~-,~:,~.6#4/4 Alt*alE#-D-fl*drk:49) ,
~~«»»fi:4*4* D66~~~. tj*~~~~U@k~fi if]-{iff]:4? {j"-,1*>3» 28#gi~ed:~L~~4~ ~;~~ta»'r=+~

- Pufforine(ES*i,

-8*As:Ou

4 1 19 flls'

3. Name and mailing address of each person who perfoipied the labor and improvements:

Name (please prjnt) Current Mailing Address (please Drint)/26>zr<4 4, U.492(0 09)52. 32971 W, /he-610 ks ALM-c
~¢3*LYD GL ! 1 .,ub«u)Ge* 164325/Ard 8,4--g3721_

4. Name and mailing address of each person who holds and claims the subject mining claim(s) for the valuable
minerals contained therein. Be sure to indicate if there is a change of address:

Name (please print) Current Mailing Address (please print)

00.1

2 5 f~JO

N D '. m
400

-- r

5 . The undersigned testifies that on the date of 1-1 / l1 , 202;~'all monuments
required by law were erected upon the subject claim(s), and all notices required by law were posted on thesubject claim(s) or copies thereof were in place, and at said date, each corner monument bore or contained

(Continued on page 3) 
( Form 38304, page 2)



..

.

.

markings sufficient to appropriately designate the corner of the claim to which it pertains and the name of theclaim(s).
/

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of ~/B/ZIP>C*/f that the
foregoing statements are true and correct:

~4~-_d-\f~e~rKS-- Da*: S/39 2 19
' (Signature ofperson responsible for above statement) /

Title 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department oragency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

Notary Block
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, this day of 20

BY: 

-

(Signature of Affiant) Z =E
0 0. -1

Title: rn Ch >
E
X IMy Commission Expires: cn

~ 5.'](E
f 8~-FICE·

N
CD A,

INSTRUCTIONS Z ..7
>--

-

1. This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management (BLM)under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR part3835). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies where the claimsare located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied.
2. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 1 for the applicable assessment year and the county and statewhere the claims are located.
3. All claim names, BLM serial numbers, legal descriptions, and original county reco;ding information must belisted for the claims pertaining to this assessment notice.
4. The claimant(s) must complete paragraph 2 listing alltabor or improvements which was performed on or didbenefit the subject mining claims. The value and date of the labor or improvements must also be listed. The totalamount of labor or improvements can be listed, but the total expenditure must equal at least $100 for each claim.5. The names and current mailing addresses ofthe person(s) performing the labor shall be listed in paragraph 3.6. The name and current mailing address of each owner (claimant) of the claims shall be listed in paragraph 4. Themailing address shall be the owner's address and not the address of an agent or anyone representing the claimant.Be sure to note ifthere has been a change of address.
7. Paragraph 5 shall be completed to sho# the date it was verified that all monuments required by law were properlyerected, all notices were posted, and that corners were appropriately designated for all claims listed.8. An exact legible reproduction or duplicate (other than microfilm or other electronic media) of Wis affidavit oranother type of affidavit of assessment work that you file or will file in the county where each claim is located,must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30 of the calendar year in which th'e assessment year ends.For mill or tunnel sites, a separate notice of intent to hold must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30.

Requirements for filing a notice of intent to hold can be found at 43 CFR 3835.33. ··
9. A processing fee of $10 for each claim listed must be.remitted to the BLM along with this or any other affidavitof assessment work.

(Continued on page 4) ( Form 3830-4, page 3)



: Receipt Page 1 ofl
I I

4 .

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4260216
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4375830
Date of Transaction: 09/11/2018

CUSTOMER:
GERALD R UNDERWOOD
3292 W MCKINLEY AVE
FRESNO,CA 93722-5522 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / POL 2018/3 -n/a - 30.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED WAV
CASES: AMC436800/$30.00

TOTAL: $30.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 30.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 09/05/2018
CHECK NO: 2481

NAME: UNDERWOOD, GERALD R
3292 W MCKINLEY AVE
FRESNO CA 93722-5522 US

REMARKS
WAIVER EXPIRED/POL NOT NOTARIZED

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/egibin/cbsp/zorder 9/11/2018
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- 931 2% 5-Form 3830-5
(June 2014) UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Vq I 169-BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FORM FOR 436470LODE CLAIMS, MILL SITES, AND TUNNEL SITES

Remitter Name:

Mailing Address : 3 /5// AL /74 \C/57-/4 84
City . State , Zip : / 3 Z:Z)LA N 16X GA113 7 -5

[3 Check here if this is a change of address.
FOR COUNT; RECORDER'S USE

No. of claims/sites _r:i
x $155 per claim/site
rotal due BLM $ 0 665  0 - 613 O

1. 7 he maintenance fee may be paid by cash. check. money order. Bureau of Land Management (BI.M) DecliningDeposit Account, or credit card (VISA. American Express, Discover. or Master(fard). Payments must be remittedto the BLM State Office where >'our claim or site is recorded and received on or before September 1, If thepayment is mailed. the envelope must be postmarked by a bona fide delivery service on or before September 1and received at the proper BLM State Office within 15 calendar days after the due date. Payments may also bemade by telephone using a credit card. A complete listing of BLM State Of-~ces with their addresses and phonenumbers can be found at http://www. blin.gov.

2. The maintenance fee for the following claim<s)/site(s) applies to the assessment year

CLAIM/SITE NAME BLM SERIAL NO.
R /bA c HE c RE \ 'tee 51 inC 4 3 i IS>6-

CHO LLC MINE '9 Me 4 4 j 1 6 -61 / ItM ./1,·~ 6.39 Ar# g L /4 1 4 E .4,11 6 4 3 6 4 7 O

Z /
23m A
- 0

·le I . 77,7
4 C ..-I. r)

:<S -0 4-1-;
4 D

> 4 --
i· r.I Jse a separate sheet for additional claim/site names. serial numbers. and claimant names and addresses.

lf-  f» 4<- 9 x Ki ir)£ Fr E
F SEP 1 1 2018 ~

(Continued on page 2)
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Joseph Vig
31511 Alta Vista Dr.
Redlands, CA 92373 14% PL

 EA
TAGE PAID

REDLANDS, CA92373
AUG 28 184*ne&%421£/ ~ $6.70AMOUNY

RE{TIVF[) 1000
BLM AZ STAi. . 85004 R2304H1 09298-05

1018 90 -13 P 13 20
PLACE STICKER AT TOP OF ENVELOPE TO THE rt,Gh f

OF THE RETURN ADDRESS, FOLD AT DOTTED LINE f)0RFB U of l-hND mAr#gef*r
CERTIFIED MAir MZONA 0)/f/ZOTOR SJrfilfa efFEC 0-E -_

~1405 19 th,-Bz-85©5418?
7015 0640 0002 1885 6850



Reedpt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4257572
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4373138
Date of Transaction: 09/06/2018

CUSTOMER:
JOSEPH VIG
31511 ALTA VISTA DR
REDLANDS,CA 92373-7543 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MAINT1 1.00 -n/a - 465.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2019/3
CASES: AMC431285/$465.00

TOTAL: ~ $465.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 465.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 09/04/2018
CHECK NO: 1129946008

NAME: VIG, JOSEPH
31511 ALTA VISTA DR
REDLANDS CA 92373-7543 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 9/6/2018



Fom?3830-2 DEPARTL.,T OF THE INTERIO
r -ED STATES 0«j

 Expires : October 31 , 2016

(October 2013) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEN FORM APPROVED

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-0114

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2 »<i q Y- C i 6 Z~
This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September fZ(*7 and ending on September i<g,0&1

2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims . mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States
of America on September 00/7

3. The undersigned have perfonned the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form.
the undersigned must file an affidavit o f assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only),
a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing ofthis waiver.

5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the m,intenance fee. and that a notice of
intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false. fictitious, or fraudulent
document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to $250,000. a prison term not to exceed five years. or both.

7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLA~M OR SITE NAME ~ BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

1. Sh 0-1-+All m /kie *mut 441 1 65
2.
3

-1: Sd4. st _

5. 0cn . 'll
6.....

Z -O 1 'k

8. --3 CD
Ld-Tl
Tr9. E

-

10.

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:
-

i,/1 #Ath

02/<141 UAscle(i)16<wi*_ 4 2*16-Ul  (,AX#A&BIL-
(Owner's,Nanie - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

~95?S- tlj, &1446~,~ Se< * 93731,
(Owner-s Mailing Address) (fity) ( State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) PNTERE~ (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) ~S«* -J (City) ( State) (Zip Code)

-

(Owner's Nalne- Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(()witer's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(()wner's Mailing Addressl (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Continued on page 2)
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UNi, cD STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTEruOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MC NATIONWIDE CLAIMANT LISTING
September 12, 2017

AZ National
Cust CLAIMAb Total

UNDERWOOD GERRALD SR
3292 W MCKINLEY AVE
FRESNO, CA 93722-5522 1 1

Page 1



Run Date: 07/23/18 Run Time: 04:31 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 4014880 Printed For Lead File # AMC441162
Agency Tracking ID: 1510336994

Assessment Year: 2019 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 11/10/2017 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

[claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid ]
| TAFT MINE AMC441166 AMC441162 $155.00 ~

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



;· + Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4014880
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4125541
Date of Transaction: 11/10/2017

CUSTOMER:
EDWARD BERGMAN
200 BALDWIN ROAD
PARSIPPANY,NJ 07054 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / -n/a - 155.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC441166/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 11/10/2017

NAME: EDWARD BERGMAN
200 BALDWIN ROAD
PARSIPPANY NJ 07054 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX9277 AUTH CODE: 945815
NAME ON EDWARD BERGMANCARD:

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen mode=RECEIPT 8/1/2018



6. 1  I

Form 3830-5
(June 2014) UNITED STATES 9 2 1 R€g

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 43697©

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FORM FOR
LODE CLAIMS , MILL SITES , AND TUNNEL SITES 94 ) 169<

Remitter Name : 203«1 474
Maing Address:3 / 5// fl£71-9 (// 57@ cby.

City, State, Zip: /(SDZ,9/* CH 92373

E] Check here if this is a change of address.
FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

No. of claims/sites -9
x $155 per claim/site
Total due BLM $ 0 465. 00

1. The maintenance fee may be paid by cash, check, money order, Bureau of Land Management (BLM) DecliningDeposit Account, or credit card (VISA, American Express, Discover, or MasterCard). Payments must be remitted
tQ the BLM State Office where your claim or site is recorded and received on or before September 1. If the
payment is mailed, the envelope must be postmarked by a bona fide delivery service on or before September 1and received at the proper BLM State Office within 15 calendar days after the due date. Payments may also be
made by telephone using a credit card. A complete listing of BLM State Offices with their addresses and phonenumbers can be found at http://www.blm.gov.

2. The maintenance fee for the following claim(s)/site(s) applies to the assessment year

CLAIM/SITE NAME BLM SERIAL NO.
n .731-r 11 rU 1 1 1\,-\\ C. (Rs*ce

flp# C#E CRE; 4 1 Cf AMC 43 2285
#BRC_ m\[GerL AME--436470
08©ELD M / 06- R /10 441( 43

BLM
A

81 2.
2 il 014

Z 56 983
-1<

A U 0,Use a separate sheet for additional claim/site names. serial numbers, and claimant names am! addieGses.-n02 7/ -7-« 281 -3 -557 ) u, 6
01 m

(Continued on page 2)



I .,

INSTRUCTIONS
1. This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management -

(BLM) under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28f and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR
part 3834). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies where the
claims are located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied.

2. This form should be used to pay the maintenance fee for lode mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites only.
To pay the maintenance fee for placer mining claims, use Form 3830-5a.

3. Complete the section for the number of claims and the amount being remitted to the BLM.

4. Enter the year in paragraph 2 for the applicable assessment year.

5. List all mining claim or site names and the BLM serial number associated to the claim or site, ifthe BLM has
notified you what the serial number is. Every attempt should be made to include the current BLM serial number
for each claim or site listed.

6. The name and current mailing addresses ofthe person paying the maintenance fee(s) should be listed at the top
of the form. Ifthis is a change of address for a claimant, that should also be noted.

7. If needed, an additional sheet can be used to continue listing claim and site names and BLM serial numbers, or
the name and current mailing address of additional claimants.

8. If paying by credit card, you must complete the following credit card information on page 3: (a) exact name on
the face ofthe credit card; (b) amount paid; (c) type of card; (d) credit card number; (e) expiration date ofthe
card; and (f) telephone number. You must also sign on page 3 to show authorization to charge the credit card.

NOTICES

THE PRIVACY ACT and 43 CFR 2.48(d) require that you be furnished with the following information in
connection with the information requested by this form.
AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR part 3834 permit collection ofthe information requested by this form.
PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: The BLM will use the information you provide to record the annual maintenance fee
payment for the claims and sites listed and to verify that payment has been made in accordance with 30 U.S.C. 28f
and 43 CFR part 3834.
ROUTINE USES: The BLM will only disclose this information in accordance with the provisions at 43 CFR
2.56(b) and (c).
EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure ofthe requested information is required by 30
U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR part 3834 for claimants paying the annual maintenance fee. The use ofthis specific form
when paying the maintenance fee is optional. However, when paying the maintenance fee, it is the requested
information on this form that is required to be submitted along with the fee. Failure to submit all the required
information will delay the BLM's processing ofthe information and may preclude the BLM's acceptance of the
maintenance fee payment, which may result in forfeiture of the mining claim(s) or site(s) by the claimant.

--

'fy ,
I I

. , -k -
0

r €1
4 j

4.

«

(Continued on page 3) ( Form 3830-5, page 2)
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lteceipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3963357
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4073211
Date of Transaction: 08/28/2017

CUSTOMER:
JOSEPH VIG
31511 ALTA VISTA DR
REDLANDS,CA 92373-7543 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MAINT1 1.00 -n/a- 465.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2018/3
CASES: AMC431285/$465.00

TOTAL: $465.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 465.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/28/2017

NAME: VIG, JOSEPH
31511 ALTA VISTA DR
REDLANDS CA 92373-7543 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX0454 AUTH CODE: 00798A
NAME ON JOSEPH VIGCARD:
EXPIRES: 08/2022

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.



Form 38304 UNITEr ·TATES FORM APPROVED(Octoi)er 2013) DEPARTMENT , rHE INTERIOR OMB NO.: 1004-0114
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Expires: October 31,2016

A?716 9359461 AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK 436799
99 1/63

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL DOCUMENT TO:

NAME: FBJ*kl£ l.inbeapood
ADDRESS : ~*%\0. 696Aj4114

CITY, STATE, ZIP: 82.Es)UO r 6,4.
9 872.2 FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

No . of Claims 4100
x $10/claim

Total due BLM $ c52<) ~15.1-

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

1. The undersigned certifies that at least $100 per claim was expended for development, labor andimprovements, or equivalent value added, as the annual assessment work for the assessment year endingSeptember 1, 90/ 7 for the following contiguous unpatented mining claim(s), located in the County ofnAA,et Q-©pa- , iii the State of *926)*//#

Tp Rg Sec Mer ' County RecordationBLM Serial No. 1 Name of Claim Example: 13N SE 14 MDM Book and Page No. Date
436 200 *ter#\ C-x<A'*4 4116ll -1435946 -De,U Fierse 41)5~ 17

-3,
-

Z ~ 5:13
L.0

-- R1.. -E v , T· rl

r =9 T F. RED O O-n
I '4 6

~ AUG 23 2017 ~ - CD
rr;

(Continued on page 2) tr-' -BY:-f-



r 1

2.  Type of labor and improvements (specify what was done and give the total value for that labor and- improvement to show at least $100 for each claim). If a geological, geochemical, or geophysical survey wasperformed, as per 30 U.S.C. 28-1, reference the title of the report of survey, give cost and date of the surveyand report, and indicate it was filed with the County Recorder:

4 't: =priE:'.-,ji®w:,-"
,9,-,us«r~.1~,eS  _'{34~~·4*JA~*it#dig,f,Waf#~.44*t#ki~*tt~.6.,4:t r..:stnt,~II,k~*.Fl~i ...;«>P¢rfomedi·i5--"6. 7:144*96*adfi« ~&26 Arl. cuo r- (C ANd- 1 ed.4-inA ( 0699 0 , 4//0//70(,eA-Af.- up ce M IRAPU Cl- *Li qvty epc. (~AivL- 41/rl t7

3. Name and mailing address of each person who performed the labor and improvements:

Name (please print) Current Mailing Arldress (please print)

R*4 -2 *Ide-ru,J 43.41 W , *td/r.~ AY 66€. ?4(122*/4 /4.-
93732<

4. Name and mailing address of each person who holds and claims the subject mining claim(s) for the valuableminerals contained therein. Be sure to indicate if there id a change of address:

Name (please print) Current Mailing Address (please print)

St E

E 77 , dr#
'0' CD el

rn

5. The undersigned testifies that on the date of 4~6 * 9/~5  , 20 (-7 all monumentsrequired by law were erected upon the subject claim(s), and all notices required by law were posted on thesubject claim(s) or copies thereof were in place, and at said date, each corner monument bore or contained

(Continued on page 3) 
( Form 38304, page 2)



markings sufficient to appropriately designate the corner of the claim to which it pertains and the name of theclaim(s).

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Atz*w ZA that theforegoing statements are true and correct-

Airi~~»
 4- 6LA66 -$  Date : R 1 14~1 -7(Sign~k or person responsible for above statement) /

Title 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department oragency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

Notary Block
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, this day of 20
By:

(Signature of Affiant)
Title:

My Commission Expires:

INSTRUCTIONS
1. This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management (BLM)under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR part3835). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies where the claimsare located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied.2. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 1 for the applicable assessment year and the county and statewhere the claims are located.

3. All claim names, BLM serial numbers, legal descriptions, and original county recording information must belisted for the claims pertaining to this assessment notice.4. The claimant(s) must complete paragraph 2 listing alllabor or improvements which was performed on or didbenefit the subject mining claims. The value and date of the labor or improvements must also be listed. The totalamount of labor or improvements can be listed, but the total expenditure must equal at least $100 for each claim.5. The names and current mailing addresses of the person(s) performing the labor shall be listed in paragraph 3.6. The name and current mailing address of each owner (claimant) of the claims shall be listed in paragraph 4. Themailing address shall be the owner's address and not the address of an agent or anyone representing the claimant.Be sure to note if there has bsen a change of address.7. Paragraph 5 shall be completed to show the date it was verified that all monuments required by law were properlyerected, all notices were posted, and that corners were appropriately designated for all claims listed. va8. An exact legible reproduction or duplicate (other than microfilm or other electronic medi@)'f th@IfTid*it oranother type of affidavit of assessment work that you file or will file in the county where Rth cl¢t is 16)ated:must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30 of the calendar year in which the elesssm~t year«ls.For mill or tunnel sites, a separate notice of intent to hold must be filed with the BLM on Rbefoz.Dec'd@* r 30.-7,·rl
Requirements for filing a notice of intent to hold can be found at 43 CFR 3835.33. 009. A processing fee of $10 for each claim listed must be remitted to the BLM along with this~r any.0her z]*~avit

C) 0
of assessment work.

.C :-11(Continued on page 4) 
( Form 3830-4, page 3)



Forrfi 3830-4 UNITEP ~TATES FORM APPROVED(Octaber 2013) DEPARTMENT THE INTERIOR OMB NO.: 1004-0114
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Expires: October 31,2016

AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK '

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL DOCUMENT TO:

NAME : GkmakUkicieno06 4- 62
ADDRESS :3-197_. Wi MAOR;Aj i#i )~U~
CITY, STATE, ZIP: Ffo L dit:

9-376~2< FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

No. of Claims nne
x $10/claim

Total due BLM $ /0 CE)<

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 3

1. The undersigned certifies that at least $100 per claim was expended for development, labor andimprovements, or equivalent value added, as the annual assessment work for the assessment year endingSeptember 1, @0/ 7 for the following conti@lous Jinpatented mining claim(s), located in the County ofhvwurk,fA , in the State of /9*!/210*94

Tp . . : Rg '. · Sec 4:/ Mer . County Recordation:BLM Serial N6. : 2 " Name of Claim : ' ' Example: 13NSE 14 MDM ' Book and Page No. »t:Date -

4911 65 5 TAUnirrH,41

31. 2rn -...

4.'1
CD

CO »ri

N U 'rn

S V. - C,

, 7 3 2017 ~(Continued on page 2) 6



2. Type of labor and improvements (specify what was done and give the total value for that labor andimprovement to show at least $100 for each claim). If a geological, geochemical, or geophysical survey wasperformed, as per 30 U.S.C. 28-1, reference the title of the report of survey, give cost and date of the surveyand report, and indicate it was filed with the County Recorder:

, -«,2 44 ...4.Value of Worle.1."ii,  4-..Date Work Was..1 1 1,5. Description of WofkPdrformed '*'Xj.:)*.i! S.=v'{: [,'- -1?';i#:j.Performed ·. :':-~-: :~,'f,3. Performed'>'i-~&44<~~vi~>*~S {Stjt */8 *--, 9/6// 74-1-prsii -6A1 619*~

3. Name and mailing address of each person who performed the labor and improvements:

Name (please print) Current Mailing Address (please prin )(Seta-41- (_ludscni>(*4 * 5 2-9 -2. U /*akf*>917 ,~/€-
R*gus *It. 43-7-u:nc

4. Name and mailing address of each person who holds and claims the subject mining claim(s) for the valuableminerals contained therein. Be sure to indicate if there id a change of address:

Name (please print) Current Mailing Address (please print)

P~:02HLK. Aa12 ON.K

GLE-1 ..

C
CD

- CD

90 n i
13 0

W -7

5. The undersigned testifies that on the date of ~©,Uut<* , 20», ~ll monumentsrequired by law were erected upon the subject 6[aim(s), and all notices required by law were posted on thesubject claim(s) or copies thereof were in place, and at said date, each comer monument bore or contained

(Continued on page 3) ( Form 3830-4, page 2)



markings sufficient to appropriately designate the corner of the claim to which it pertains and the name of theclaim(s).
I 

.

I hereby certify under penalty of pedury under the laws of the State of /Ir,D~uja, that theforegoing statements are true and gpSFeek
\

Date : 31 (5~ 17(Signature of person responsible for above statement)

Title 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department oragency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

Notary Block
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, this day of 20
By:

(Signature of Affiant)
Title:

My Commission Expires:

INSTRUCTIONS
1. This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management (BLM)under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. §1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR part3835). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies where the claimsare located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied.2. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 1 for the applicable assessment year and the county and statewhere the claims are located.
3. All claim names, BLM serial numbers, legal descriptions, and original county recording information must belisted for the claims pertaining to this assessment notice.4. The claimant(s) must complete paragraph 1 listing all labor or improvements which was performed on or didbenefit the subject mining claims. The value and date of the labor or improvements must also be listed. The totalamount of labor or improvements can be listed, but the total expenditure must equal at least $100 for each claim.5. The names and current mailing addresses ofthe person(s) performing the labor shall be listed in paragraph 3.6. The name and current mailing address of each owner (claimant) of the claims shall be listed in paragraph 4. Themailing address shall be the owner's address and not the address of an agent or anyone representing the claimant.Be sure to note ifthere has been a change of address.
7. Paragraph 5 shall be completed to show the date it was verified that all monuments required by law were properlyerected, all notices were posted, and that corners were appropriately designated for all claims listed.8. An exact legible reproduction or duplicate (other than microfilm or other electronic ngdia) (~his ~Bidavit oranother type of affidavit of assessment work that you file or will file in the county wi*se ea(~:laidfis located,must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30 of the calendar year in which ~ ass*merit,*ar ends.For mill or tunnel sites, a separate notice of intent to hold must be filed with the BLA~n or-Eford*ember 30,Requirements for filing a notice of intent to hold can be found at 43 CFR 3835.33. » 00 *T9. A processing fee of $10 for each claim listad must be remitted 20 the BLM along wit~his a~ry atiMI affidavitof assessment work. N 00

1. 0- i
(Continued on page 4) ( Form 38304, page 3)



.  Receipt Page 1 of 1
.

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3946582
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4056281
Date of Transaction: 08/21/2017

CUSTOMER:
RANDY UNDERWOOD
3292 W MCKINLEY AVE
FRESNO,CA 93722-5522 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / POL 2017/31 1 .00 - nja - 30 . 00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED WAV
CASES: AMC436800/$30.00

TOTAL: $30.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 10.00 POSTMARKED: 08/15/2017

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 08/18/2017
CHECK NO: 2364

NAME: UNDERWOOD, G R
3292 W MCKINLEY AVE
FRESNO CA 93722-5522 US

2 AMOUNT: 20.00 POSTMARKED: 08/15/2017
TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 08/18/2017

CHECK NO: 2365
NAME: UNDERWOOD, G R

3292 W MCKINLEY AVE
FRESNO CA 93722-5522 US

REMARKS
* 80-tld 901.!s ((fe. Rot Rof ar)762(f .
This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/21/2017



Run Date: 08/09/17 Run Time: 02:20 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3912463 Printed For Lead File #AMC441162
Agency Tracking ID: 1501416076

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 07/30/2017 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No , Amount Paid
TAFT MINE AMC441166 AMC441162 { $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



0' . v 6eceipt Page 14 of 18

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3912463
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4021898
Date of Transaction: 07/30/2017

CUSTOMER:
EDWARD C BERGMAN
200 BALDWIN ROAD
PARSIPPANY,NJ 07054 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a- 155.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC441166/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 07/30/2017

NAME: EDWARD C BERGMAN
200 BALDWIN ROAD
PARSIPPANY NJ 07054 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX9807 AUTH CODE: 070408
NAME ON EDWARD C BERGMANCARD:
EXPIRES: 04/2020

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder search?screen mode=RECEIPT 7/31/2017



; 5,2*j

NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/1/2019

Box Number= AZ15012

Claim Begin-End: AMC441162-AMC441166

5 Miscellaneous

l illilli lll'll 1111 lilli 11111111 Illi AZ15012-32 AMC440519-AMC441162



.

~~ ~EPARL,iENT OF ~AND ~RANS_ «R ~NFORMATION
fitia; fiht

~ROTECTING AAIERICA'S RESOURCES
- 8 TEL 949·361.6618 www.LANDTRANSFER.US.COM

~~ FAX 949·366.9945 
SAN CLEMENTE, CA 92673

942 CALLE AMANECER SUITE A

N -

a

January 18,17
/0

Bureau of Land Management l.,J

Arizona State Office -
One Central Avenue ,

P
)

/2 -
Suite 800 - t.0 1
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427 /..)

RE: Five (5) New Location Notices/Unpatented Mining Claims

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed, please find a check payable to Department of the Interior/BLM for payment in
the amount of $6000 for 5' location notices for unpatented mining claims.

Should you need any additional information, please do not hesitate to call on me.

AMC441 
52'

Warmest Re ds,

Recording Department
949.361.6618



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/1/2019

111111~ ill lilli Illi li~i lilli Ilil l'll lill
~ Box Number= AZ15012

Claim Begin-End: AMC441162-AMC441166

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

AZ15012-32 AMC440519-AMC441162



.

MINING CLAIM STATUS REPORT
DataEntere*. o C <3( 1~0 918* MTP Checked By : of /zi / 1 -7 N-

GEO Checked By: n/ / 7/ / j /7 *A-

LEAD SERIAL NUMBER : AMC *t1 1 (0 9- thru AMC 44/C 1 10 Co
NUMBER OF CLAIMS & TYPE: CHARGES:

LODE Processing Fee @ $ 20 = $ (00. i*
PLACER Location Fee @ $ 37 = $ !55,00-
ASSOCIATION PLACER Maintenance Fee @ $ 155 = % 776. DO
MILLSITE Add'I Maint Fee for Assoc Placer = $

TUNNELSITE SUBTOTAL $ lf)60' 60
TOIAL ACREAGE: H~ A Per Claim Other Fees $

( Placer Onlyl Other Fees $

NUMBER OF LOCATORS : ) TOTAL $ ) O(poZO
DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA: Over-the-Counter [ ] Mail TIMELY FILED: Yedf'l No [ 1

LEGAL DESCRIPTION : T 4d R l(A) SEC 3-
T st R 61_(A) SEC 11
T R /06<j SU- 23
T c; S R ///X) SEC ://
T R SEC

BLM [ ] FORESTSERVICE [ ] SUBJ TO PL 359: Yes [ ] No [ ]

WILDERNESS AREA [ ]

SPLIT ESTATE: N/A [ ] SX [ ] PX [ ] OTHER[ ]
SRHA [ ] Was proper Notice filed if located on SHRA Land? Yes [ ] No [ ]

RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LAND REQUIRE OPENING ORDER FROM 1944 TO 1993:

29
 1 

11 t
iO

W
V

Open to Entry On N/A [ ]

COMMENTS/STATUS: VOID [ ] PARTIALLY VOID [ ] PVT MINERALS [ ] WITHDRAWN LANDS [ ]

OTHER [ ] WL#/6-- &5*S MAP kC los 4»

[ 1 Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claim(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.

Printed Name of Claimant Signature of Claimant

******************** FINAL ADJUDICATION ********************

DmE ~0 h760/7 INITIALS ~57
..



RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;)
Department of Land
Transfer Information, Inc.
942 Calle Amanecer, Suite A
San Clemente, CA 92673

FOR RECORDER'S USE

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the BLACK SILVER MINE lode mining claim has been

.located by Department of Land Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whose
current mailing address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite A, San Clemente, CA 92673.
The general course of this claim is North and South. This claim is 1500 feet in length and
600 feet in width. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice
is posted approximately 1,200 feet in a Northerly direction to the North end line and
approximately 300 feet in a Southerly direction to the South end line.
This claim is marked by four (4) monuments, one at each corner of the claim. Additionally,
there are two (2) end-line markers on each side of the center of the claim. All markers are 4"
x 4" wooden posts that are buried 1.5' in the ground and protrude 4.5' above the ground
embossed with the name of the claim and its location in relation to the claim.
This claim is situated within the NW % of Section 13, Township 2S, Range lOW, Gila-Salt

AMC44River Meridian, Maricopa County Arizona.

,The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and
additional information gf any) concerning its locality are as follows: NW corner of this claim CY.

Nis the NW corner of N* 1/4 of NW 1/4 and proceeds due east for 600 feet to the NE corner
of the claim, thence south for 1500 feet to the SE corner of this claim, thence due west for
600 feet to the SW corner of this claim, thence due north for 1500 feet to trie place of
beginning.
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 31St day of October 2016

7
8

" 
''1

' 
3
 D

Locator of this mining claim is:

DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.
0 1arJSteven L. Cyros, President ·
DAuthorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.



UNSURVEYED TOWNSHIP 2 SOUTH RANGE 10 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN. ARIZONA
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;)
Department of Land
Transfer Information, Inc.
942 Calle Amanecer, Suite A
San Clemente, CA 92673

FOR RECORDER'S USE

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the CHOLLO MINE lode mining claim has been located
by Department of Land Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation·whose current
mailing address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite A, San Clemente, CA 92673.
The general course of this claim is North and South. This claim is 1500 feet in length and
600 feet in width. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice
is posted approximately 1,200 feet in a Northerly direction to the North end line and
approximately 300 feet in a Southerly direction to the South end line.
This claim is marked by four (4) monuments, one at each corner of the claim. Additionally,
there are two (2) end-line markers on each side of tMe center of the claim. All markers are 4"
x 4" wooden posts that are buried 1.5' in the ground and protrude 4.5' above the ground
embossed with the name of the claim and its location in relation to the claim.
This claim is situated within the NW % and SW % of Section 5, Township 6N, Range 1 W,
Gila-Salt River Meridian, Maricopa County Arizona. The locality of this claim with reference

AMC44to some natural object or permanent.monument and additional information (if any)
concerning its locality are as follows: NE corner of this claim is 300 feet south and 116 feet
west of the NE corner of SW % of NW % of Sec 5 Township 6N, Range 1W, Gila-Salt River -

0'Meridian, Maricopa County Arizona thence heads due south for 1500 feet to the SE corner
Wof this claim, thence heads west for 600 feet to the SW corner of this claim, thence north -

1500 feet to the NW corner of this claim, thence due east for 600 feet to the place of
beginning.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 31st day of October 2016
Locator of this mining claim is:

'n, · 
-
 n 

rn 
n, 

7

DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

Steven L. Cyros, President
Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;)
Department of Land
Transfer Information, Inc.
942 Calle Amanecer, Suite A
San Clemente, CA 92673

FOR RECORDER'S USE

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the MORGAN MINE lode mining claim has been located
by Department of Land Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation'whose current
mailing address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite A, San Clemente, CA 92673.
The general course of this claim is North and South. This claim is 1500 feet in length and
600 feet in width. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice
is posted approximately 1,200 feet in a Northerly direction to the North end line and
approximately 300 feet in a Southerly direction to the South end line.
This claim is marked by four (4) monuments, one at each corner of the claim. Additionally,
there are two (2) end-line markers on each side of the center of tfie claim. All markers are 4"
x 4" wooden posts that are buried 1.5' in the ground and protrude 4.5' above the ground
embossed with the name of the claim and its location in relation to the claim.
This claim is situated within the SW 14 of Section 5, Township 6N, Range 1W, Gila-Salt
River Meridian, Maricopa County Arizona. The locality of this claim with reference to some
natural object or permanent monument and additional information (if any) concerning its

AM
(44  

b 4'

locality are as follows: SW corner of this claim is 663 feet NORTH and 622 feet EAST of the
SW corner Sec 5 Township 6N, Range 1W, Gila-Salt River Meridian, Maricopa County
Arizona thence heads due north for 1500 feet to the NW corner of this claim, thence heads
east for 600 feet to the NE corner of this claim, thence south 1500 feet to the SE corner of
this claim, thence due west for 600 feet to the place of beginning.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 31St day of October 2016

1 -1 
F

Locator of this mining claim is:

DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

Steven L. Cyros, PresiGent
Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

4
-0



TOWNSHIP 6 NORTH RANGE I WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;)
Department of Land
Transfer Information, Inc.
942 Calle Amanecer, Suite A
San Clemente, CA 92673

FOR RECORDER'S USE

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the SHIRTTAIL MINE lode mining claim has been located
by Department of Land Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation'whose current
mailing address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite A, San Clemente, CA 92673.
The general course of this claim is North and South. This claim is 1500 feet in length and
600 feet in width. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice
is posted approximately 1,200 feet in a Northerly direction to the North end line and
approximately 300 feet in a Southerly direction to the South end line.
This claim is marked by four (4) monuments, one at each corner of the claim. Additionally,
there are two (2) end-line markers on each side of the center of the claim. All markers are 4"
x 4" wooden posts that are buried 1.5' in the ground and protrude 4.5' above the ground
'embossed with the name of the claim and its location in relation to the claim.
This claim is situated within the NW % of Section 11, Township 6N, Range 2W, Gila-Salt
River Meridian, Maricopa County Arizona. The locality of this claim with reference to some
natural object or permanent monument and additional information (if. any) concerning its
locality are as follows: NW corner of this claim is the NW corner of Sec 11 Township 6N,
Range 2W, Gila-Salt River Meridian, Maricopa County Arizona.

AMC441 
b5DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 31st day of October 2016

Locator of this mining claim is:

DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

,

Steven L. Cyros, President '
Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;)
Department of Land
Transfer Information, Inc.
942 Calle Amanecer, Suite A

'San Clemente, CA 92673

FOR RECORDER'S USE

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the TAFT MINE lode mining claim has been located by
Department of Land Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whose current
mailing address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite A, San Clemente, CA 92673.
The general course of this claim is North and South. This claim is 1500 feet in length and
600 feet in width. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice
is posted approximately 1,200 feet in a Northerly direction to the North end line and
approximately 300 feet in a Southerly direction to the South end line.
,This claim is marked by four (4) monuments, one at each corner of the claim. Additionally,
there are two (2) end-line markers on each side of the center of the claim. All markers are 4"
x 4" wooden posts that are buried 1.5' in the ground and protrude 4.5' above the ground
embossed with the name of the claim and its location in relation to the claim.
This claim is situated within the SE % of Section 10, Township 25, Range41W, Gila-Salt
River Meridian, Yuma County Arizona.

AMC44 
bb

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and·
additional information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: SE corner of this claim is
189 feet north and 190 feet west of the SE corner of Sec 10 and proceeds due west for 600
feet to the SW corner of the claim, thence North for 1500 feet to the NW corner of this claim,
thence due east for 600 feet to the NE corner of this claim, thenee due South for 1500 feet
to the place of beginning.

, IDATED AND POSTED on the ground this 31St day of October 2016
Locator of this mining claim is:

l-U

p
r-rv

y
t,e

n

DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

Steven L. Cyros, President ~
,-JAuthorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC. -
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RUN TIME: 12:32 PM RUN DATE: 01/31/2017
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State =

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng

Section =

Mtrs = 14 002OS 010OW 013, 14 00205 010OW 999, 14 00205 011OW 010, 14 00205 011OW 999, 14 006ON 001OW 005, 14 006ON 001OW 999, 14 006ON
002OW 011, 14 006ON 002OW 999

Commodity =

Commodity Txt

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned: 3

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



RUN TIME: 12:32 PM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 01/31/2017
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 1 of 1Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND

Sorted by Serial Number
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Serial Number: AZA 034889
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UNSURVEYED TOWNSHIP 2 SOUTH RANGE 10 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
PROTRACTION DIAGRAM NO 20 OFFICIALLY FILED 12/07/1959

MARICOPA COUNTY STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN
YUM. -LD OFFICE
 LAND AND MINERAL TITLES
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TOWNSHIP 2 SOUTH RANGE 11 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
YUMA / MAROCOPA COUNTY STATUS Of PUBUC DOMAIN
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TOWNSHIP 6 NORTH RANGE I WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN
LAND AND IaNERAL TITLES
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TOWNSHIP 6 NORTH RANGE 2 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
MARICOPA COUNTY STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN
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